Nominee for 2025-2026 BOD Position of Vice-President-Finance-Elect

Nominee Information	
Name	Diane Janvrin
Affiliation	Iowa State University

AAA Service History

Board and Council Service

- Council
 - o AIS Council Rep 2021-2024

Section/Region Service

- Accounting Behavior and Organizations Since 2006
- Accounting Information Systems Since 2006
 - o Secretary 2024-2025
 - o Education Issues Committee Member 2019–2023
 - o Treasurer 2010–2013
- Auditing Since 2006
- Strategic and Emerging Technologies Since 2011
- Public Interest 2010—2011 and 2006—2008
- Teaching, Learning and Curriculum 2007—2011

AAA Committee Service

- Issues in Accounting Education Steering Committee Member 2024–2027
- Finance Committee Member 2021–2024
- Council Committee on Awards Committees Chairperson 2022–2023 and Vice Chair 2021–2022
- Deloitte Foundation Wildman Award Committee Chairperson 2018–2019 and Member 2017–2018
- Notable & Distinguished Contributions to Accounting Literature Award Screening Committee Member 2014– 2015
- Annual Meeting Committee Member 2012–2013
- Innovation in Accounting Education Award Committee Member 2010–2011

AAA Editorial Service

• Editor- Journal of Information Systems 2020–2025